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Occidental Petroleum Corp. engages in the exploration and production of oil and natural gas. It operates through the following

segments: Oil and Gas, Chemical, and Midstream and Marketing. The Oil and Gas segment explores for, develops and produces oil
and condensate, natural gas liquids and natural gas. The Chemical segment manufactures and markets basic chemicals and vinyls.
The Midstream and Marketing segment purchases, markets, gathers, processes, transports and stores oil, condensate, natural gas
liquids, natural gas, carbon dioxide, and power. The company was founded in 1920 and is headquartered in Houston, TX.

Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

Financial figures

Current assets

Common stock capital
Fixed assets

Equity capital of a company
Cash and cash equivalents
Accrued liabilities

Other assets

Current liabilities

Prepayments and accrued income

Non-current liabilities
Different income
Other liabilities

Total assets

Balance notes

Accounting standard
Employees

Equity ratio
Debt-equity ratio

Others

Tax Expense Rate

2020
Assets Liabilities and equity

8,819,000,000
216,000,000

75,534,000,000
18,573,000,000

2,178,000,000
6,768,000,000
8,223,000,000
57,557,000,000

3,001,000,000
84,353,000,000 84,353,000,000
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2019

Assets Liabilities and equity

18,681,000,000
209,000,000

94,296,000,000
34,232,000,000

3,512,000,000
7,227,000,000
14,949,000,000
63,796,000,000
3,814,000,000

112,977,000,000 112,977,000,000

2020
US-GAAP
11,800
22.02%
354.17%

2020
13.83%

2018

Assets Liabilities and equity

9,932,000,000

33,922,000,000

3,033,000,000

43,854,000,000

2019
US-GAAP
14,400
30.30%
230.03%

2019
372.58%

179,000,000
21,330,000,000
2,995,000,000
7,412,000,000
15,112,000,000

1,009,000,000
43,854,000,000

2018
US-GAAP
11,000
48.64%
105.60%

2018
27.99%
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OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP

ISIN: US6745991058 WKN: 674599105 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement

Turnover

Net income

EBIT

Operating income before taxes

Cash Flow

Net interest income

Research and development expenses

Income taxes

Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other
Revenues per employee

Board of Directors
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2020

17,138,000,000
-13,533,000,000
-12,194,368,800
-15,705,000,000
3,955,000,000
-1,389,000,000

-2,172,000,000

1,237,131

2019
18,696,000,000
-652,000,000
955,719,600
186,000,000
7,375,000,000
-936,000,000

693,000,000

1,105,920

Members of Management Board

Stephen Chazen

Andrew Langham
Andrew Frederick Gould
Avedick Poladian

Carlos Gutierrez

Gary Hu

Jack Moore

Margarita Paldu Hernandez
Robert Shearer

William Klesse

Vicki A. Hollub
Christopher O. Champion
Kenneth Dillon

Marcia E. Backus

Peter J. Bennett

Richard A. Jackson
Robert Peterson

Chairman of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Member of Board of Directors
Chairman of Managing Board
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee
Member of Executive Committee

2018
17,635,000,000
4,114,000,000
4,760,710,200
5,277,000,000
7,669,000,000
-312,000,000
1,477,000,000
331,000,000
1,365,590
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