# OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP

ISIN: **US6745991058** WKN: **674599105** Asset Class: Stock

Company

2021/09/27 17:57:59

**Price** 30.08 USD

> **Difference** 7.03%(1.98)

> > Tel: 1-713-215-7000

35.00 30.00 25.00 20.00 15.00 10.00

10.2020 12.2020 02.2021 04.2021 06.2021 08.2021

### **Contact Details**

OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP.

> Fax: -Web:

5 Greenway Plaza

http://www.oxy.com

77046-0506 Houston E-mail: -

## **Company Profile**

Occidental Petroleum Corp. engages in the exploration and production of oil and natural gas. It operates through the following segments: Oil and Gas, Chemical, and Midstream and Marketing. The Oil and Gas segment explores for, develops and produces oil and condensate, natural gas liquids and natural gas. The Chemical segment manufactures and markets basic chemicals and vinyls. The Midstream and Marketing segment purchases, markets, gathers, processes, transports and stores oil, condensate, natural gas liquids, natural gas, carbon dioxide, and power. The company was founded in 1920 and is headquartered in Houston, TX.

### Financial figures, Fiscal year: from 01.01. to 31.12.

	2020		2019		2018	
Financial figures	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity	Assets	Liabilities and equity
Current assets	8,819,000,000		18,681,000,000		9,932,000,000	
Common stock capital		216,000,000		209,000,000		179,000,000
Fixed assets	75,534,000,000		94,296,000,000		33,922,000,000	
Equity capital of a company		18,573,000,000		34,232,000,000		21,330,000,000
Cash and cash equivalents	2,178,000,000		3,512,000,000		3,033,000,000	
Accrued liabilities		6,768,000,000		7,227,000,000		2,995,000,000
Other assets	-		-		-	
Current liabilities		8,223,000,000		14,949,000,000		7,412,000,000
Prepayments and accrued income	-		-		-	
Non-current liabilities		57,557,000,000		63,796,000,000		15,112,000,000
Different income		-		-		-
Other liabilities		3,001,000,000		3,814,000,000		1,009,000,000
Total assets	84,353,000,000	84,353,000,000	112,977,000,000	112,977,000,000	43,854,000,000	43,854,000,000

## **Balance notes**

	2020	2019	2018
Accounting standard	US-GAAP	US-GAAP	US-GAAP
Employees	11,800	14,400	11,000
Equity ratio	22.02%	30.30%	48.64%
Debt-equity ratio	354.17%	230.03%	105.60%

### **Others**

	2020	2019	2018
Tax Expense Rate	13.83%	372.58%	27.99%

# **OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP**

ISIN: US6745991058 WKN: 674599105 Asset Class: Stock

Income statement			
	2020	2019	2018
Turnover	17,138,000,000	18,696,000,000	17,635,000,000
Net income	-13,533,000,000	-652,000,000	4,114,000,000
EBIT	-12,194,368,800	955,719,600	4,760,710,200
Operating income before taxes	-15,705,000,000	186,000,000	5,277,000,000
Cash Flow	3,955,000,000	7,375,000,000	7,669,000,000
Net interest income	-1,389,000,000	-936,000,000	-312,000,000
Research and development expenses	-	-	-
Income taxes	-2,172,000,000	693,000,000	1,477,000,000
Result from investments in subsidaries, associates and other	-	-	331,000,000
Revenues per employee	1,237,131	1,105,920	1,365,590

# **Board of Directors**

Members of Management Board		
Stephen Chazen	Chairman of Board of Directors	
Andrew Langham	Member of Board of Directors	
Andrew Frederick Gould	Member of Board of Directors	
Avedick Poladian	Member of Board of Directors	
Carlos Gutierrez	Member of Board of Directors	
Gary Hu	Member of Board of Directors	
Jack Moore	Member of Board of Directors	
Margarita Paláu Hernández	Member of Board of Directors	
Robert Shearer	Member of Board of Directors	
William Klesse	Member of Board of Directors	
Vicki A. Hollub	Chairman of Managing Board	
Christopher O. Champion	Member of Executive Committee	
Kenneth Dillon	Member of Executive Committee	
Marcia E. Backus	Member of Executive Committee	
Peter J. Bennett	Member of Executive Committee	
Richard A. Jackson	Member of Executive Committee	
Robert Peterson	Member of Executive Committee	